
N31 Camden Town - Kensington - Clapham Junction
To stop the bus, always indicate clearly to the driver

Sunday night/Monday morning to Thursday night/Friday morning
Camden Town Station „ 0125 0225 0325 0425
Chalk Farm Station „ 0130 0230 0330 0430
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0134 0234 0334 0434
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0138 0238 0338 0438
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0142 0242 0342 0442
Westbourne Park Station „ 0145 0245 0345 0445
Notting Hill Gate „ 0149 0249 0349 0449
High Street Kensington Station „ 0153 0253 0353 0453
Earls Court Station Earls Court Rd „ 0158 0258 0358 0458
Chelsea Worlds End 0201 0301 0401 0501
Clapham Junction Meyrick Arms Ê 0210 0310 0410 0510
Clapham Junction Battersea Rise 0212 0312 0412 ---

Friday night/Saturday morning and Saturday night/Sunday morning
Camden Town Station „ 0100 0130 0200 0230 0300 0330 0400 0430
Chalk Farm Station „ 0105 0135 0205 0235 0305 0335 0405 0435
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0109 0139 0209 0239 0309 0339 0409 0439
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0113 0143 0213 0243 0313 0343 0413 0443
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0117 0147 0217 0247 0317 0347 0417 0447
Westbourne Park Station „ 0120 0150 0220 0250 0320 0350 0420 0450
Notting Hill Gate „ 0124 0154 0224 0254 0324 0354 0424 0454
High Street Kensington Station „ 0128 0158 0228 0258 0328 0358 0428 0458
Earls Court Station Earls Court Rd „ 0133 0203 0233 0303 0333 0403 0433 0503
Chelsea Worlds End 0136 0206 0236 0306 0336 0406 0436 0506
Clapham Junction Meyrick Arms Ê 0145 0215 0245 0315 0345 0415 0445 0515
Clapham Junction Battersea Rise 0147 0217 0247 0317 0347 0417 --- ---
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Every night

We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
0171-222 1234  24 hours

Operated by First Gold Arrow
for London Transport Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Transport Buses, 55 Broadway,
London SW1H 0BD. Telephone 0171-918 4300.

28.5.99
T1968O

�

One-day Bus Passes, LT Cards and Travelcards cannot be used on night buses. Weekend Travelcards may be used
during the night following the first day of validity only. 
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N31 Clapham Junction - Kensington - Camden Town
To stop the bus, always indicate clearly to the driver

Sunday night/Monday morning to Thursday night/Friday morning
Clapham Junction Battersea Rise --- --- 0229 0329 0429
Clapham Junction Meyrick Arms Ê 0031 0131 0231 0331 0431
Chelsea Worlds End 0039 0139 0239 0339 0439
Earls Court Station Warwick Road „ 0043 0143 0243 0343 0443
High Street Kensington Station „ 0050 0150 0250 0350 0450
Notting Hill Gate „ 0055 0155 0255 0355 0455
Westbourne Park Station „ 0100 0200 0300 0400 0500
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0103 0203 0303 0403 0503
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0107 0207 0307 0407 0507
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0112 0212 0312 0412 0512
Chalk Farm Station „ 0116 0216 0316 0416 0516
Camden Town Station „ 0120 0220 0320 0420 0520

Friday night/Saturday morning and Saturday night/Sunday morning
Clapham Junction Battersea Rise --- --- --- 0159 0229 0259 0329 0359 0429
Clapham Junction Meyrick Arms Ê 0031 0101 0131 0201 0231 0301 0331 0401 0431
Chelsea Worlds End 0039 0109 0139 0209 0239 0309 0339 0409 0439
Earls Court Station Warwick Road „ 0043 0113 0143 0213 0243 0313 0343 0413 0443
High Street Kensington Station „ 0050 0120 0150 0220 0250 0320 0350 0420 0450
Notting Hill Gate „ 0055 0125 0155 0225 0255 0325 0355 0425 0455
Westbourne Park Station „ 0100 0130 0200 0230 0300 0330 0400 0430 0500
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0103 0133 0203 0233 0303 0333 0403 0433 0503
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0107 0137 0207 0237 0307 0337 0407 0437 0507
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0112 0142 0212 0242 0312 0342 0412 0442 0512
Chalk Farm Station „ 0116 0146 0216 0246 0316 0346 0416 0446 0516
Camden Town Station „ 0120 0150 0220 0250 0320 0350 0420 0450 0520
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Every night

We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
0171-222 1234  24 hours

Operated by First Gold Arrow
for London Transport Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Transport Buses, 55 Broadway,
London SW1H 0BD. Telephone 0171-918 4300.

28.5.99
T1968T

One-day Bus Passes, LT Cards and Travelcards cannot be used on night buses. Weekend Travelcards may be used
during the night following the first day of validity only. 
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